
SADHAV 
Dream It. Do It. 

Sadhav Shipping Ltd. 

Z 

Ref: SSL/NSE/062/2024-25 Date: 19/02/2025 

To, 

The General Manager, 

Listing Department, 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, 

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, 

Mumbai — 400051. 

COMPANY CODE: SADHAV 

SUBJECT: CORRIGENDUM TO LETTER DATED SSL/NSE/061/2024.25 

Dear Sit/Madam, 

With reference to the above captioned subject, we would like to inform you that there 1s a clerical 

formatting mistake, that date of intimation letter is 19/02/2025 instead of 19/01/2025. 

Please find the revised intimation letter attached. Kindly note that all other details regarding the receipt 

of the letter of acceptance remain unchanged. 

You are requested to kindly take the above information on record. 

Encl: A/a 

Yours faithfully, 

For Sadhav Shipping Limited 

MADHURI Digitally signed by MADHURI 
SHRIGOPAL RATHI 

SHRIGOPAL RATHI bate: 2025.02.19 14:01:30 +05'30" 

Ms. Madhuri Shrigopal Rathi 

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer 

Membership No: A71331 

Corporate Office Registered Office 

0 618, Laxmi Plaza, New Link Road, 0 521, Loha Bhavan, P.D' Mello Ad, 

Andheri (W), Mumbai 400053 © shipping@sadhav.com Masjid (€), Mumbai 400009 
@ +91 22 4000 33 55 > www.sadhavshipping.com +9] 29 9348 95 94 
© +91 22 4000 33 66 CIN : L35100MHI996PLC101909 4 +91 99 9348 95 96 

Dream It. Do It.



SADHAV 
Dream It. Do It. 

Sadhav Shipping Ltd. 

Ref: SSL/NSE/061/2024-25 Date: 19/02/2025 

To, 

The General Manager, 

Listing Department, 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, 

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, 

Mumbai — 400051. 

COMPANY CODE: SADHAV 

SUBJECT: INTIMATION UNDER REGULATION 30 OF THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS 

AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

In further dated Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 read with Para B of Part A of Schedule III of 

SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that 
the Company has received a letter of acceptance as under: 

Sr. Particulars Details 
No. 

1. | Name of the Firm with whom contract is to be entered Paradip Port Authority 

Detail of Work To Provide One Mooring 

Launch (Boat) on time charter 

basis. 

3. | Tenure 7 years 

4. | Work Order Value (including GST) Rs. 7,75,43,582/- 

5. | Letter of Acceptance Received 18" February, 2025 

You are requested to kindly take the above information on record. 

Yours faithfully, 

For Sadhav Shipping Limited 

MADHURI SHRIGOPALRATI 
SH RIGOPAL RATHI pags 28 02.19 13:44:55 

Ms. Madhuri Shrigopal Rathi 
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer 

Membership No: A71331 

Corporate Office Registered Office 

0 618, Laxmi Plaza, New Link Road, 0 521, Loha Bhavan, P.D' Mello Ad, 

Andheri (W), Mumbai 400053 © shipping@sadhav.com Masjid (€), Mumbai 400009 
@ +91 22 4000 33 55 > www.sadhavshipping.com +9] 29 9348 95 94 
© +91 22 4000 33 66 CIN : L35100MHI996PLC101909 4 +91 99 9348 95 96 

Dream It. Do It.


